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PETITION FOR ROAD VACATION 

MESA COUNTY 

We, the undersigned, hereby petition for the road located at 

The EasterJy 299.80-feet of Bookc1iff Ave. between 15thto be vacated by 
and 17th. street!$, Gra.nd Juncti9n . 

the Mesa County Plann1ng CommlSSlon and Mesa County Commissioners 

for the following purpose: 

Rooke] iff Avenue has been previ ousJ y vacated to the West l'nd ---~,.,u_ __________ _ 

the East of the above described portion. This portion has not been 

opened and will serve no purpose for our proposed developmen~--------------

Legal description of proposed vacation:­

See Attachment- Legal Description 

Signature of adjacent property owners. Address. 

28201/2 NorthAve. 
7 

~ 
Grand Junction, Colorado 

' DATE SUB~ITTED TO DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT August 1, 1977 

. ' 

SUBMI.J'TED ._,BY: __ __...G._.,r_..e...,e...,n.___.,T_...r_..e...,e,___,I..,n.,.c._... ___________ ~----:---

By "7.7( a""~~ c.. // 77l .-_' / ~ /--~~~:. dE-~j -
FEE PD. -----

-STATE,.OFCOLORADO) . ) ss. 
COUNTY OF MESA ) 

~he foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this -~~day of 
/J'-'1 G I.C. S.T ' I~)"" 7 · By Jti)~,Mcc.>' # tJ;/:d. J-:6 _H, C:u{Zit.IE 

Hy Commission expires: M c . , 
-~~Y~-~~9~m~mmrs~sr~or~l~e~xp~i~re~s4J~an~.~1·~-1~9-8~-------------------



r 
PETITION AND APPLICATION FOR REZtS'NING 

STATE OF COLORADO) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF MESA ) 

TO THE PLANNING COt-1MISSION OF THE CI'l'Y OF GRAND JUNCTION 

Gentlemen: 

We, the undersigned,,being the owners of the following described 
property, situated in the City of Grand Juncti6n, County of Mesa, State 
of ColoraJ.o, to--wit: See Attachment- Legal Description 

Containing ___ ·_5__._9_5_9~----- ________ .:lC:rc:s, more or less, do re~c;pc~ctfully petition 
and 1.-eque s t that the P lann i n<::r Comrni s s ion amend 1- he zoning ordinance of 
the City of Grand Junction by chan<Jing ~-:;aid aLu. ·' de~;cribcd land from 

R-1-C zone to ___ P.D-12_~ __ zone. 

Respectfully submitted, 

____ Green Tree, Inc. 

2820 1/2 North Ave. Grand .Junction, Colorado 

STATE OF COLORADO) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF MESA ) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before 
day of _:_jl_'i.~'< s 7 BY IIAu~CJ c= r:=____,A _ _H_C~ 
for the purposes therein set forth. 

Hy coJWni.s.s~on expires: 
~,_ ~ ......... 

'Q .··' i ~l 
~~ ... "' .. 

...... , .... · 
I .: 

"'1 '.. !_ 

\~-~ . ~ ~. 0 
. ·. (" 

~ ~ 

Mx Cmnmission expires J<m 1 :>. · . -- . _, '•' ,..../ 

me this ,;i. #};> ;II 3 ~ 
,_ JJ£~~ <;~-:-

*N>JTE':) 
... _ ... ,., 
.. ~ .. . . 

Fj:"'-in.g:'of a petition to rezone requires a deposit of $270.00 
with-'J!.h~ Planning Office to defray the cost of the amendment • 

• Jt., 

.-· 9, 



PROPERTY 0\-lNER 

Green Tree Inc., 28201/2 North Avenue, Grand Junction, Colorado 

2945 122-00-053 

Adjacent Property 0\mers 

Tax Assessors NO. 

2945- 122-00-008 

009 

010 

051 

054 

058 

059 

147 

2945-122-08 003, 
004, 

& 005, 

2945-122-12 008, 
009, 

& 010, 

N.n1ae & Address 

Charles L. Fprney 
1631 HPllington Ave, Grand Junction, Colo. 

Mable Heberling, L.A. Brodak 
2741 F Road Grand Junction, 

Keith Bro•·m 
3344 S 2110, East 
Salt Lake, Utah 84109 

Leo E. l!yl:md 
437 N. 10th St. G·c;:tnd Jm,lction,Colo. 

Clayton P. ITa tt 
2204 N. 17th Grand .Junct:ion, COlo. 

Alvin L. TltOrpe 
2200 North 17th. St. Grand Junction, Colo. 

Ellen Lancaster 
2110 N. 15th St. Grand Junction, Chlo. 

L A Brodak 
2741 F. Ro.nd Grand Junction, Colo. 

Charles Buttolph 
357 Orchard Ave., Grand Junction, Colo. 
Same 

Marion Williams, 
John Giac<:.nelli 
2781 Uranium Drive, Grand Junction, Colo. 
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OPINION OF 'fi'fLE 

TO: GREEN TREE, INC. 

THIS IS TO CER'riFY that we have exumined b..D abstracts of title 

to the following described real estate, Mesa County, Colorado, to wit: 

Lots 23 and 24 in Block 7 of FAIRMOUNT SUBDIVISION, 
according to the recorded plat thereof, und ull that 
part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter 
of the Northwest Quarter of Section 12, Town!;hip 1 
South, Range 1 West of i~he Ute Meridian, lying South 
of the Southerly right of way line of the Grand Valley 
Canal, excepting the West 330 feet thereof; 

- -

said abstr~ct being last certified to by Transamerica Title Insurance 

Company, a bonded db!;tractc:>r of the State of Colorado, under date of 

April 20, 1977, at 8:00 A.M. 

From such examination we find title to said premises to be in 

NELLIE M. CUI<JUE, f:cee and clear of all li c::ns and cncumbrzmces 

excepting the following: 

1. Subject to the usual reservations contained in 
United States Patent. 

2. Subject to the rights of persons in possession, 
survey irregularities, unfiled mechanic's liens, 
unrecorded casements or restrictions existing on 
the premises, and all statutory liens or rights 
thereto in favor of governmental authorities where 
no notice of sume appear of record in the Mesa 
County Clerk and Recorder's office. 

3. Subject to the rights and obligations of the Grand 
Junction Drilj nnge District, the Grund Valley ~·Jater 
Users' Associ0tion, Grand Junction Rural Fire 
Protection District and the Mesa Soil Conservution 
District. 

4. Subject to the streets and alleys us :;ho'.·m on t11e Plat and dedication of 
Fairmount Subdivision as recorded in Book l, page 19 and 
appearing at Entry No. ll of the smaller abstract examined. 

5. Subject to a 25% reservation of all oil, gas and minerals 
within said lands or produced by said lands, said 
reservation being to C. G. Manning, also known as 
Clarence G. Man_ning and set forth in warranty deed 
recorded in Book 692, page 550 of the Mesa County records 
and appearing at Entry No. 65 of the larger abstract 
examined. 

6. Subject to the zoning, subdivision and land use ordinances 
validly enacted by the City of Grand Junction. 

-1-



·, 

• 

7. 1976 real· property taxes due in 1977 in the amount 
of$ 446.94 have been paid.tic1 

(Sch~:;dule No. 2945-122-00-053) '' 

8. In all of the conveyances of record prior to the con­
vcrynnce to the present record owner the property lying 
North of Lots 23 and 24 was described as follo0s: 

" Also one acre lying North of said Lot 23 in 
said Fairmount Subdivision and bounded on the 
North by the Grand Valley Canal." 

The property described in the record owner's description 
and in your Option to Purchase extends to the East of 
Lot 23 and encompasses approximately 1.8 acres of land 
and does constitute a title defect. I have discussed 
this matter with Mrs. Currie ind h~r attorney and with 
Chicago Title Company and they are willing to issue 
title insurance protecting us against this title defect 
and Mrs. Currie has agreed to pay the extra $202.00 
necessary to obtain this title policy. Since you intend 
to subdivide this property, a title policy is of con­
venience to us also and if this can be accomplished 
the defect will no longL;r exist. 

9. I have attached hereto a plat showing the property 
outlined in red. I would point out to you that Dookcliff 
Avenue bisects the property under examination but deadends 
on the Nest line of the property due to a vacation order 
vacating all portions of Bookcliff Avenue located to the 
West o~ the subject properly. Also, to the East, Bookcliff 
has been vacated on the east side of 17th Street. Unless 
the present location of Bookcliff can be fitted into your 
subdivision planning, it would seem to me that an effort 
:_;hould be made immediately to vacate the small portion of 
Bookcliff that bisects the property in question. 

Dated: April 20, 1977 WILLIAMS, TURNER & HOLMES 

By 
Ivan P. Kle1dder 

IPK/d 
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II 

III 

IV~ 

Drainage Analysis 
Greenwood Estates 

General 

The proposed site is located at the Northwest corner 

Page 1 

of the intersection of 17th street and Walnut Avenue and 
consists of approximately 6 acres of land. The land slopes 
generally from the Northeast corner to the Southwest corner 
of the site. 

Method of Analysis 

. Since the area involved in this analysis is relatively 
small, the Rational Method was use'd to determine the amount 
of stormwater runoff on the site which is 

Q= C I A 
where C= Runoff-factor 

I= Rainfall Intensity 
A= Area in Acres 

The study was made for a 25 year frequ~ncy rain storm 
;,·here a value of 0. 3 was used for C for ·an unimproved 
area and 0.65 for an improved Residential Apartment site. 
A value of 1. 4 inches was used· for. I for a 25 year frequency 
rainstorm. 

Exterior Contribution 

There will vertually be no exterior contribution to 
the site. The site is bounded bn the North by the Grand 
Valley Canal which will intercept any storm~.;ater from the 
North. 

The site is bounded on the East by 17th street which 
forms a ridge line and stormwater will naturally drain 
to the East or to the West from 17th Avenue. Natural Drainage 
to the South and to the West is away from the proposed site. 

Interior Contribution 

At the present time the site will generate approximately 
2.5 CFS of stormwater. After the proposed improvements are 
made, the site will generate approximately 5.5 CFS of sto~­
water. 

1 
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I 
I 
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VI 

Page 2 

Stormwater through the Site 

At the present time, stormwater drains to the South to 
Walnut Avenue where it is carried to the West, where it is 
picked up by the Grand Junction Storm Drain System. 

The proposed grading and paving will carry stormwater to 
the Southwest corner of the site where it will drain to 
the West along Walnut Avenue and picked up by the Grand 
Junction Storm Drain System. An alternate under consider­
ation which has been discussed with the Grand Junction 
City Engineering Department would be to place a strom drain 
at the Southwest corner of the site to connect with the 
present storm drain system. 

Conclusions 

The added runoff of 3 CFS of stormwater from the site 
will not be det~imental to property adjacent er downstream 
form the site. 

l 
I 

I 
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*•...,.. B. L1a..­
-~,lao. 
18201f Jlon.h AYU.-
Gcacl .:-euoa, eo sao1 
a.s UIILDIIII.AU PLAit I'OR. ~ BH'Aftl, PD-12, I'ILB tSI-77 

· o.u Wapea 

.. '·,~ .• ._ Graad ~ Plaaaing Ca•laaioa, at theiJ:' repluly . 
...... ule4 -UA\J of AQ9Ut 31, 1177, 4eale4 1:be nt.i~tal 
of',~ -.uua. coaaema vo1c.4 ·- the _,J.at we:&-e 
O¥U" deuity Q4 acoeea/tzoafflo c1roulatJ.on. Wbu'e waa alao 
aG~e o~ ~ tbe •va11e4• ox- •rCIIIIbouae• appeuuoe of 
tbe pr~•ct. '!he Plaaalat COIIliaaloa did iDClloau tbat a 
aul.U-fiudly pro,eot at a l.,.,.:r cluslty would be aocep~able 
COI'laldariDt tb• aurotiDCliaq luwl uea. It. waa MDttiened 
t:lla1: the OOilaiaalon would look f&Yorably on a PD-8 4enaity 
aUbjeet to the apecifioa of plaaa p#eaented. 

You have the option of nqueat.tnv a heulag before tile 
C.i:ty Couaci1. l:f you wieb to 4o ao, you ahou14 contact ouzo 
office at the ear11 .. t oppoJ:>tvai_., in ·......- that .,. •Y 
advertise an4 acbedule thla 1--.. If you have aay queatioas 
• con enta oa tbia p.-oject,. plaue ooat.aot our offloe at 
JOU' COJrl'eDierloe. 

• Your• tnly 

~1 G. Meitaae.l' 
PluMr I 

' ·. 



Mr. Wayne H. Lizer 
Green Tree, Inc. 
2820~ North Avenue 
G~ JWlction, CO · 81501 

September 30, 1977 

Re; GREENWOOD ESTATES - PD-12, ITEM 158-77 
VACATION OF BOOKCLIFP AVENUE, ITEM t67-77 

Dear Mr. Lizer: ~·11c · 

The Grand Junction Plannin9 Commission, at the regular 
scheduled meeti119 on September 28, 1977,·denied the sub­
mittal of Greenwood Estates. Concierns voiced at the meeting 
were over density and the effect that density would have on 
increased transportation problems, inadequacies of the 
streets and possible sewer problems. It was mentioned by 
the Commission that a PD-8 would be the highest density 
that the Commission would consider for this area, providing 
the above concerns were met. 

The Planning Commission denied the Vacation of Bookcliff 
Avenue since they denied Greenwood Estates PD-12. The 
Commission saw no necessity for the vacation with the denial 
of the PD. 

You have 
City Council. 
office at the 
advertize and 

an option of requesting a hearing before the 
If you wish to do so, you should contact our 

earliest opportunity in order that we may 
schedule this item. 

If you have any questions or comments on this project! 
please contact our office at your convenience. 

U'Ladlw 

CCa 158-77 
167-77 

Sincerely, 

Kathy F. Lofink 
Planner I 

. ..,.., 


